House Committee

COMMITTEE MINUTES for TRANSPORTATION

IRANSPORTATION		
Date:	February 19, 2019	Location: RM 103, Sup. Ct. Chamber
Convened:	3:00 PM	
Adjourned:	3:45 PM	
Attendance Ro Present:	Representatives Hinson-C Forbes, Heddens, Husema	H, Maxwell-VC, Kressig-RM, Best, Carlson, Cohoon, n, Isenhart, Judge, Kurtz, Landon, Lohse, Meyer, A., L., Thorup, Williams, Worthan
Absent:		
Excused:		
Chairwoman Hinson (CH) called the committee to order at 3:01 p.m. Roll was taken The minutes from the previous meetings were approved Both parties went to caucus at 3:03 p.m. Chairwoman Hinson recovened the meeting at 3:20 p.m. Chairwoman Hinson recognized Representative Worthan for remarks on HSB 37, as well as Amendment 37.194. After discussion there was a voice vote for the amendment, which was adopted. After discussion the bill passed as amended with 21 ayes, passing to the Floor of the House as a committee bill as amended. Chairwoman Hinson recognized Representative Worthan for remarks on HSB 38, as well as Amendment 38.214. After discussion there was a voice vote for the amendment, which was adopted. After discussion the bill passed as amended with 17 ayes, 4 nays (Heddens, Isenhart, Judge, R.Smith), passing to the Floor of the House as a committee bill as amended. Chairwoman Hinson recognized Representative Worthan for remarks on HF 74. After discussion the bill passed with 19 ayes, 2 nays (Isenhart, R. Smith), passing to the Floor of the House as a committee bill. Chairwoman Hinson recognized Representative Huseman for remarks on HF 75. After discussion the bill passed with 21 ayes, passing to the Floor of the House as a committee bill. Chairwoman Hinson recognized Representative Thorup for remarks on HSB 123, as well as Amendment 123.174. After discussion there was a voice vote for the amendment, which was adopted. After discussion the bill passed as amended with 21 ayes, passing to the Floor of the House as a committee bill as amended. With no further business Representative Worthan moved to arise The committee adjourned at 3:44 p.m.		
Representative Ashley Hinson		